FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ 101163594 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	of.					
1 A						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
BankBoston, N.A. Name: Press Pass Partners						
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Internal Address: ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	-					
[X] Corporation-State of Connecticut						
Other City: Mooresville State: NC Zip: 28117	-					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [X] No Individual(s) citizenship Association						
General Partnership						
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Limited Partnership						
[] Assignment						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other						
[X] Other Release of Security Interest If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No						
Execution Date: April 14, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Tradmark Registration No.(s)						
75/077,288 1,826,922 1,826,923 1,923,618 2,051,61 ⁻ 2,003,534 2,203,116 2,157,778 2,118,09	517)91					
Additional numbers attached? Yes [X] No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	9					
Name: Peter W. Becker, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$240.00						
Internal Address: Reinhart, Boerner, Van Deuren						
Norris & Rieselbach, s.c. DO Pow 514000 Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
P.O. Box 514000 [VI Any Deficiencies in Englaced Fee should be						
Milwaukee, WI 53203-3400 (A) Any Denciencies in Enclosed Fee should to charged to our Deposit Account.						
Street Address: 1000 North Water Street, Ste. 2100 8. Deposit account number:						
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202-0900 18-0882						
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	1					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
98 	······································					
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and conject and any attached copy is a	a true					
copy of the original document.						
Peter W. Becker September 30, 1999	<u>.</u>					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments						
S EE						
್ಲಿ ಕಟ್ಟ TRADEMARK						
REEL: 001970 FRAME:	: 056					

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, **Press Pass Partners.**, a North Carolina general partnership (the "<u>Partnership</u>"), owns the trademarks described in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Mark</u>"), for which a recording is filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the number set forth in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Memorandum of Trademark and Service Mark Security Interest dated as of October 1, 1998, the Partnership granted a security interest in the Mark to BankBoston, N.A., as Agent (the "Agent") for a group of lenders, to secure performance by the Partnership of its obligations to such lenders;

WHEREAS, the Partnership has paid and performed in full its obligations to such lenders and terminated all further obligations of such lenders to extend credit to the Partnership and its affiliates; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark and reassigns and reconveys to the Partnership the Mark and all the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, together with the application, registration and recordings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future infringements thereof and to stand in the place of the Agent in all matters related thereto.

The parties hereto have caused	this Release and Reassignment of Trademark to be executed this, 1999.
PRESS PASS PARTNERS	BANKBOSTON, N.A., as Agent
By SM Acquisition Company	By Ale Helle

By J/B Acquisition Company

Title

Title!

STATE OF INA)
COUNTY OF SUMOIL) SS.

On $\frac{1}{12119}$ before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for such State, personally appeared $\frac{1}{12119}$ before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for such State, personally appeared the within instrument as the $\frac{1}{12119}$ of BankBoston, N.A. and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to its bylaws or a resolution of its Board of Directors.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Constance B Moore
Notary Public

My Commission expires on: $3/24/\alpha$

3386232.01

SCHEDULE A

to

Release and Reassignment of Trademark

Press Pass Partners

Trademark Registrations			
Description of Mark	U.S. Registrations	Registration Date	
Press Pass Logo	1,826,922	March 15, 1994	
Press Pass Name	1,826,923	March 15, 1994	
Heroes of Racing logo	1,923,618	October 3, 1995	
Head Gear		April 8, 1997	
Scratch N Swish	2,003,534	September 24, 1996	
Description of Mark	Application Serial No.	Application Date	
Trademark Applications			
*		Status Unknown	
Press Pass VIP	74/455,655	Status Offkhown	
Paydirt	75/076,756	March 22, 1996	
Press Pass Voicevision	75/256,907	March 12, 1997	
Press Pass Actionvision	75/256,908	March 12, 1997	
Hang Time	75,077,288	March 22, 1996	
If you Want a Piece of the ActionYou've Got to Get	75,236,166	February 4, 1997	

3386232.01

RECORDED: 10/01/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001970 FRAME: 0571